

# STAS

chocolatier

## Giant Milk Chocolate Christmas Tree



Weight:	2Kg
Nutritional Information	Per 100g
Energy Kj	2357
Energy Kcal	563
Total Fat g	36.2
Of which Saturates g	21.8
Total Carbohydrates g	50.9
Of which Sugars g	49.9
Protein g	7
Salt g	0.2
Ingredients	%
<b>MILK</b> chocolate: (sugar, cocoa butter, whole <b>MILK</b> powder, cocoa mass, coconut oil, emulsifier: <b>SOYA</b> lecithin, natural vanilla flavour).	92%
White chocolate(sugar, cocoa butter, whole <b>MILK</b> powder, coconut oil, emulsifier: <b>SOYA</b> lecithin, natural vanilla flavouring).	6%
Chocolate Sprinkles (sugar, cocoa mass, cocoa butter, emulsifier: <b>SOYA</b> lecithin, flavouring).	1%
White chocolate sprinkles (sugar, whole <b>MILK</b> powder, cocoa butter, emulsifier: <b>SOYA</b> lecithin, flavouring).	1%
Colouring: copper powder E172, E555	<1%

<b>Allergens</b>	
For Allergens see ingredients in <b>bold</b>	
Contains <b>Milk</b> and <b>Soya</b> products	
May Also Contain <b>Nuts</b>	
<b>Chocolate Declarations</b>	
<b>Milk</b> Chocolate contains 34% cocoa solids min. and 22% <b>milk</b> solids min.	
White Chocoate contains 30% cocoa solids min. and 23% <b>milk</b> solids min.	
<b>Lifestyle</b>	
Suitable For Vegetarians	Yes
Suitable for Vegans*	No
*"Suitable for vegans" is based on ingredients list and does not take into account possible cross contact during production.	
<b>Recommended Storage</b>	
Cool (17 °C ) Dry (RH60%) away from direct sunlight	
<b>Shelf Life</b>	
9 months	
<b>Microbiological limits - Chocolate</b>	
Total Plate Count (Cc)	max 5,000/g
Yeasts	max 50/g
Moulds	max 50/g
Enterobacteriaceae	max 10/g
Coliforms	max 10/g
E.Coli	absent/g
Salmonellae	absent/25g

Back of Pack Label:

**Giant Milk Chocolate Christmas Tree, Centre  
Piece – 2Kg**

Ingredients: **MILK** chocolate 92%: (sugar, cocoa butter, whole **MILK** powder, cocoa mass, coconut oil, emulsifier: **SOYA** lecithin, natural vanilla flavour). White chocolate (sugar, cocoa butter, whole **MILK** powder, coconut oil, emulsifier: **SOYA** lecithin, natural vanilla flavouring). White chocolate sprinkles (sugar, whole **MILK** powder, cocoa butter, emulsifier: **SOYA** lecithin, flavouring). Chocolate Sprinkles (sugar, cocoa mass, cocoa butter, emulsifier: **SOYA** lecithin, flavouring). Colouring: copper powder E172, E555. For Allergens see ingredients in **BOLD**. Contains **MILK** and **SOYA** products. May also contain **NUTS**.

**MILK** Chocolate contains 34% cocoa solids minimum and 22% **MILK** solids minimum. White Chocolate contains 30% cocoa solids minimum and 23% **MILK** solids minimum.

Net weight: **2Kg**. BBE: **February 2024**. Batch No. \*\*\*\*\*

**Nutrition Typical Values per 100g**

Energy: 2357 Kj Carbohydrates: 50.9g  
563Kcal of which sugars: 49.9g

Fat: 36.2g Protein : 7g  
Of which saturates 21.8g Salt: 0.2g

Store in a cool dry place away from direct sunlight.

Made by The Stas Partnership Ltd, Erith, Kent, DA18 4AA.

Tel: 020 8311 3747